

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prahlad Singh

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S.JHAVERI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS**

Order

07/05/2018

Defects will be removed.

List on 28.5.2018.

No further time will be granted.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J

(K.S.JHAVERI),J

Brijesh 33.

सत्यमेव जयते