

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. A.K. Dixit.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinayak Kumar Joshi.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

11/10/2018

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time to file reply to application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

List this matter after six weeks, as prayed.

In the meantime, reply to aforesaid application be filed by the respondents.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J