

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Amit Dixit on behalf of
Mr. Prahlad Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinayak Kumar Joshi

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GOVERDHAN BARDHAR**

Order

08/04/2019

Service of respondents is complete.

List along with D.B. SAW No.477/2018.

(GOVERDHAN BARDHAR),J (MOHAMMAD RAFIQ), Acting CJ

Manoj/Dheeraj/18

सत्यमेव जयते