

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

In

S.B. Civil Review Petition No.84/2012

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.15146/2011

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 477/2018

In

S.B. Civil Review Petition No.95/2012

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13899/2011

Vikash Sharma And Ors

----Appellants

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Amit Kumar Dikshit, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Prahlad Singh, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinayak Kumar Joshi, Advocate

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

05/03/2020

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of counsel for the appellants.

(SABINA),J

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते