

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 477/2018

Vikash Sharma And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prahlad Singh, Advocate through
video conferencing

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vinayak Kumar Joshi, Advocate
through video conferencing

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**
Order

08/12/2020

Application No.33928/2018 in DB SAW No.446/2018

List this application with the main case.

**D.B. Civil Misc. Application No.463/2018 in D.B. Special
Appeal Writ No.446/2018 and D.B. Civil Misc. Application
No.465/2018 in D.B. Special Appeal Writ No.477/2018**

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) requests for an
adjournment.

List again on 26.02.2021.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(SABINA),J