

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 477/2018

Vikash Sharma And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vikram Singh for Mr. Prahlad Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinayak Kumar Joshi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

08/11/2021

Mr. Vikram Singh, Advocate appears and submits that he would be appearing in the case and short time be granted to him for filing Vakalatnama on behalf of petitioners.

Prayer is allowed.

Needful be done within one week and the matter be listed immediately after two weeks.

The registry shall no longer publish the name of Mr. Devang Chaturvedi as counsel for the petitioner.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J