

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 477/2018

Vikash Sharma And Ors

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya for Mr. Vikram Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinayak Kumar Joshi

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

Judgment / Order

24/11/2022

Name of Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv. be deleted from the cause-list.

Name of Mr. Vikram Singh be shown in the cause-list as counsel for the appellant..

List these matters after four weeks, as prayed.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J