

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

The Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation & Others.

----Respondents

Connected With

D. B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 477/2018

For Appellants : Mr. Himanshu Chug Advocate through
Video Conferencing.

For Respondents : Mr. Om Prakash Sheoran Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

04/03/2025

These are old appeals and we are inclined to finally dispose off the appeals. However, learned counsel for the appellants prays for short adjournment to place on record, for perusal of the Court, copy of judgment in the case of Nirmal Kumar Jain & Others Vs. RSRTC & Others (S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14710/2010 decided on 02.09.2011), on which strong reliance has been placed.

List these matters after two weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ