

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 446/2018

Rajesh Kumar Sharma

----Appellant

Versus

R S R T C And Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 477/2018

Vikash Sharma And Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

R S R T C And Ors.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Himanshu Chugh on behalf of
Mr. Vikram Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

06/05/2025

The application for taking documents on record pertains to those documents which were made basis to seek review of the order in original but did not find favour when the review petition was dismissed giving rise to instant appeal. Therefore, these documents cannot be allowed to be taken on record but this application would be considered at the time of hearing.

List in the month of July, 2025 for hearing.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ